9 - 10 Girls

All-Time Top 20 - SCY Times

As of December 23, 2025

please send email to mggrayson@gmail.com for errors or omissions

50 yd Freestyle

1 26.88
2 26.89
3 27.17
4 27.70
5 27.98
6 28.04
7 28.26
8 28.35
9 28.37
10 28.38
11 28.46
12 28.50
13 28.59
14 28.68
15 28.69
16 28.81
17 28.82
18 28.85
19 28.87
20 28.91

100 yd Freestyle

1 58.68

2 59.50

3 1:00.54
4 1:00.61
5 1:01.24
6 1:01.31
7 1:01.47
8 1:01.71
9 1:01.78
10 1:01.82
11 1:01.96
12 1:02.18
13 1:02.35
14 1:02.47
15 1:02.57
16 1:03.14
17 1:03.27

Noelle Kaufmann
Sabrina Johnston
Isabella Mora-Castillo
Rebecca Grove
Samantha Tan
Jamie Lee

Kristin Cornish
Kelsey Grayson
Kerry Casey

Luisa Nierhoff
Alexandra Gorki
Joanne Paleo
Maddy Berkman
Elizabeth Barry
Devin Pellow
Emma Zhu

Katie O'Donnell
Taylor Scilufo

Ali Polhill

Genna McLaughlin

Sabrina Johnston
Noelle Kaufmann
Rebecca Grove
Kristin Cornish
Luisa Nierhoff
Elizabeth Barry
Isabella Mora Castillo
Genna McLaughlin
Cate Sawkins
Taylor Scilufo
Alexandra Gorki
Samantha Tan
Kelsey Grayson
Jamie Lee

Kerry Casey

Ali Polhill

Caren Guyett

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

3/15/2013
3/26/2015
3/26/2015
1/18/1996
4/11/2014
12/11/2009
12/12/2014
11/20/2020
10/28/2000
10/11/2014
12/13/2002
1993-94
3/19/2004
2/24/2006
12/1/2023
4/10/2015
4/5/2019
3/19/2004
4/11/2003
3/16/2007

3/26/2015
3/15/2013
1/18/1996
12/12/2014
12/12/2014
3/30/2006
3/13/2015
3/29/2007
4/1/2010
3/19/2004
12/13/2002
4/11/2014
1/16/2021
2/6/2010
12/15/2000
4/11/2003
4/14/2000
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:03.30
:03.57
:03.69

:08.69
:09.53
:10.11
:11.81
:13.00
:13.53
:13.93
:14.00
:14.24
:14.56
:15.30
:15.86
:16.26
:17.20
:17.29
:17.71
:18.11
:18.37
:18.80
:18.86

45.78
:49.09
:49.14
:53.64
:54.80
:58.87
:58.99
:59.07
:59.42
:00.70
:01.18
:01.66
:03.79
:04.15
:04.86
:05.61
:06.53
:06.88
:11.79
:11.97

Lauren Arnold
Steffi Niessl
Brittany Hunter

Sabrina Johnston
Noelle Kaufmann
Luisa Nierhoff
Cate Sawkins
Genna MclLaughlin
Elizabeth Barry
Jaime Lee

Caren Guyett
Kristin Cornish
Rebecca Grove
Samantha Tan
Kelsey Grayson
Maddy Berkman
Katie O'Donnell
Taylor Scilufo

Ali Polhill
Alexandra Gorki
Devin Pellow
Erica Silverman
Danielle Sims

Sabrina Johnston
Luisa Nierhoff
Cate Sawkins
Samantha Tan
Elizabeth Barry
Kate Vitty

Genna MclLaughlin
Kristin Cornish
Emma Sawkins
Noelle Kaufmann
Katie O'Donnell
Jamie Lee

Kelsey Grayson
Maddy Berkman
Caren Guyett
Taylor Scilufo
Danielle Sims
Kerry Casey

Ali Polhill

Melissa Trail

10
10
10

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

10/11/2014
10/13/2001
2/9/1996

3/13/2015
3/15/2013
12/12/2014
4/1/2010
4/5/2007
3/17/2006
2/6/2010
4/14/2000
12/12/2014
1/18/1996
4/11/2014
1/16/2021
2/19/2004
4/5/2019
3/19/2004
4/11/2003
12/13/2002
1/19/2024
4/11/2008
12/10/2004

3/26/2015
12/12/2014
4/9/2010
4/11/2014
3/17/2006
4/6/2018
3/16/2007
12/12/2014
3/29/2007
10/19/2012
3/8/2019
12/11/2009
11/7/2020
2/19/2004
4/14/2000
3/19/2004
12/10/2004
12/15/2000
4/11/2003
4/1/2004



1000 yd Freestyle

1 12:41.97 Luisa Nierhoff 10 11/9/2014
2 12:43.08 Cate Sawkins 10 11/15/2009
3 13:09.46 Elizabeth Barry 10 10/23/2005
4 13:11.30 Noelle Kaufmann 10 1/13/2013
5 13:26.91 Kathryn Posner 10 11/3/2013
6 13:31.24 Kate Wohl 10 11/3/2013
7 13:33.96 Genna McLaughlin 10 11/5/2006
8 14:14.07 Gaige Elms 10 11/15/2009
9 15:10.69 Carina Capuano 10 10/13/2023

1650 yd Freestyle

1 20.59.06 Luisa Nierhoff 10 11/9/2014
2 21:02.85 Cate Sawkins 10 11/15/2009
3 21:38.62 Noelle Kaufmann 10 1/13/2013
4 21:45.48 Elizabeth Barry 10 10/23/2005
5 22:09.03 Kathryn Posner 10 11/3/2013
6 22:18.94 Kate Wohl 10 11/3/2013
7 22:24.51 Genna MclLaughlin 10 11/5/2006
8 23:58.04 Gaige Elms 10 11/15/2009

50 yd Backstroke

1 30.86 Isabella Mora-Castillo 10 3/26/2015
2 31.14 Devin Pellow 10 2/2/2024
3 31.65 Sabrina Johnston 10 3/13/2015
4 31.85 Noelle Kaufmann 10 12/14/2012
5 32.00 Jamie Lee 10 12/11/2009
6 32.04 Kim Holden 10 1/19/2003
7 32.13 Rebecca Grove 10 1/18/1996
8 32.18 Maddy Berkman 10 2/19/2004
9 32.34 Melissa Fanelli 10 3/22/2002
10 32.49 Kim Tracey 10 10/13/2001
11 32.68 Samantha Tan 10 4/11/2014
12 32.72 Emma Zhu 10 4/10/2015
13 32.78 Cate Sawkins 10 4/9/2010
14 32.86 Danielle Sims 10 12/10/2004
15 32.89 Ali Polhill 10 4/11/2003
16 33.14 Melissa Trail 10 3/19/2004
17 33.15 Lauren Arnold 10 4/11/2014
18 33.29 Luisa Nierhoff 10 11/2/2014
19 33.51 Phoebe Byers 10 1993-94
20 33.53 Caren Guyett 10 3/10/2000

100 yd Backstroke
1 1:06.91 Noelle Kaufmann 10 3/15/2013
2 1:08.36 Sabrina Johnston 10 2/14/2015



200 yd Backstroke
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50 yd Breaststroke
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:08.39
:08.57
:08.84
:09.34
:09.37
:09.39
:09.48
:09.55
:09.73
:09.90
:10.15
:10.32
:10.47
:10.76
:10.76
:11.37
:11.53
:12.09
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2:26.62
:26.89
:34.01
:35.67
:36.50
:39.99
:40.38
:49.24
:49.34
:50.06
:53.74
:54.33
:57.14
:00.84
:14.36
:37.27
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33.57
34.52
34.54
34.75
35.21
35.72
36.49
36.53
36.60

Jamie Lee

Luisa Nierhoff
Devin Pellow
Melissa Trail
Kim Holden
Rebecca Grove
Maddy Berkman
Cate Sawkins
Samantha Tan

Isabella Mora-Castillo

Danielle Sims
Kerry Casey
Emma Zhu

Taylor Scilufo

Kim Tracey

Mary Fitzsimmons
Caren Guyett
Katie Underwood

Jamie Lee
Devin Pellow
Kim Holden
Maddy Berkman
Luisa Nierhoff
Lauren Arnold
Katie Zaslaw
Sarah Desiderio
Mary Fitzsimmons
Emma Zhu
Carina Capuano
Kaity Valaouras
Elise Rubakh
Carina Capuano
Olivia Andrews
Natalie Kayizzi

Luisa Nierhoff
Sabrina Johnston
Noelle Kaufmann
Alexandra Gorki
Kelsey Grayson
Maddy Berkman
Rebecca Grove
Jamie Lee

Kate Vitty

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

10
10
10

10
10

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

2/13/2010
12/12/2014
1/19/2024
3/19/2004
1/19/2003
1/18/1996
2/19/2004
4/1/2010
2/15/2014
2/14/2015
12/10/2004
12/15/2000
4/10/2015
3/19/2004
3/29/2001
4/11/2008
2/11/2000
3/7/2003

12/5/2009
2/2/2024
11/24/2002
1/24/2004
10/11/2014
10/11/2014
11/13/2010
2/7/2014
1/21/2007
11/15/2014
2/10/2024
2/7/2025
2/2/2020
2/10/2023
11/15/2014
2/7/2025

12/12/2014
3/26/2015
3/15/2013

12/13/2002
1/16/2021

4/1/2004
1/13/1996
1/9/2010
4/6/2018
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36.86
36.90
37.00
37.01
37.03
37.25
37.39
37.54
37.57
37.67
37.67

Taylor Scilufo
Kerry Casey
Brianna Garofolo
Isabella Weiner
Kathleen O'Gara
Ciara Dalton
Coray O'Halloran
Jennifer Colonna
Caroline Weston
Devin Pellow
Sheila Light

100 yd Breaststroke

O O NOUThh WN

= =
= O

12
13
14
15
15
17
18
19
20

1:
:15.90
:17.22
:18.36
:18.78
:19.06
:19.27
:19.97
:20.22
:20.37
:20.79
:20.83
:21.08
:21.73
:21.81
:21.81
:22.56
:22.40
:22.45
:22.74
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13.35

Luisa Nierhoff
Alexandra Gorki
Sabrina Johnston
Maddy Berkman
Kerry Casey
Noelle Kaufmann
Kate Vitty

Kelsey Grayson
Jamie Lee
Kristine Robinson
Taylor Scilufo
Rebecca Grove
Caroline Weston
Kathleen O'Gara
Megan McGourty
Coray O'Halloran
Sheila Light
Ciara Dalton
Isabella Mora-Castillo
Grace Nadecki

200 yd Breaststroke

O O NOUTPhh WN

=
= O

-
N

2:
2:
:56.30
:57.33
:59.59
:08.77
:08.93
:09.15
:10.10
:12.46
:13.05
:15.36
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47.31
50.40

Alexandra Gorki
Luisa Nierhoff
Caroline Weston
Megan McGourty
Taylor Scilufo

Olivia Lindenberg
Isabella Mora-Castillo
Lauren Perschetz
Mary Kate McGetrick
Carina Capuano
Julia Sun

Sophia Suiu

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

10

3/19/2004
11/3/2000
10/19/2013
12/12/2008
3/31/1994
3/16/2002
4/12/2002
2/9/1996
4/2/2004
1/19/2024
4/14/2000

12/12/2014
12/13/2002
3/26/2015
4/1/2004
12/15/2000
2/1/2013
4/6/2018
11/20/2020
2/13/2010
12/15/1994
3/19/2004
1/18/1996
3/19/2004
3/31/1994
11/15/2019
4/12/2002
2/11/2000
10/13/2012
2/14/2015
4/10/2015

11/24/2002
1/25/2016
1/24/2004
12/6/2019
1/24/2004
1/22/2006

11/15/2014
1/22/2006
1/22/2006

3/2/2024

11/15/2014

11/16/2018
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50 yd Butterfly
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100 yd Butterfly
:06.62
:07.09
:07.47
:08.31
:08.32
:09.39
:09.98
:10.52
:11.01
:11.03
:11.80
:11.84
:12.02
:12.72
:13.07
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3:20.48
3:25.10
3:27.47
3:44.11
3:44.22
3:45.94
3:50.93
4:01.16

29.09
29.66
30.07
30.21
30.29
30.38
30.52
30.60
30.80
30.90
31.15
31.31
31.51
31.92
31.93
31.94
31.97
31.98
32.00
32.16
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Mia Gulotta
Carina Capuano
Emily Parish
Cassidy Gatto
Ingrid Mealli
Nicole Gerosa
Joyce Chen
Abigail Hehman

Noelle Kaufmann
Jamie Lee
Isabella Paez
Danielle Sims

Ali Polhill

Maddy Berkman

Isabella Mora-Castillo

Kristin Cornish
Sabrina Johnston
Devin Pellow
Luisa Nierhoff
Alexandra Gorki
Kelsey Grayson
Erica Silverman
Amanda McHugh
Jaymi Light
Sunell Zorgman
Phoebe Byers
Rebecca Grove
Emma Zhu

Jamie Lee
Maddy Berkman
Luisa Nierhoff
Noelle Kaufmann
Danielle Sims

Ali Polhill
Isabella Paez
Katie O'Donnell
Kate Vitty
Sabrina Johnston
Lauren Arnold
Elizabeth Barry
Erica Silverman
Katherine Karle
Kelsey Grayson

10

10
10

10

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

2/7/2025
2/10/2023
1/22/2006
2/10/2023

1/7/2022

11/15/2014
11/15/2014
3/12/2021

3/15/2013
2/26/2010
12/12/2014
12/10/2004
3/7/2003
5/15/2004
3/13/2015
12/12/2014
3/13/2015
1/19/2024
1/10/2015
1/11/2003
12/11/2020
3/14/2008
4/8/2011
11/13/1998
4/8/2016
1993-94
1/5/1996
4/10/2015

2/13/2010
4/1/2004
12/12/2014
3/15/2013
12/10/2004
2/14/2003
12/12/2014
4/5/2019
4/6/2018
2/14/2015
10/11/2014
3/17/2006
3/28/2008
10/25/2008
12/11/2020



16 1:13.21
17 1:13.22
18 1:13.28
19 1:13.53
20 1:13.57

200 yd Butterfly

1 2:32.74
2 2:39.16
3 2:42.13
4 2:47.66
5 3:09.85

Cate Sawkins
Isabella Mora-Castillo
Brittany Hunter
Jaymi Light

Caren Guyett

Jamie Lee
Danielle Sims
Elizabeth Barry
Maddy Berkman
Ali Polhill

100 yd Individual Medley

1 1:06.45
2 1:06.83
3 1:07.01
4 1:07.57
5 1:08.62
6 1:09.52
7 1:09.61
8 1:10.30
9 1:10.55
10 1:10.65
11 1:10.94
12 1:11.30
13 1:11.71
14 1:11.81
15 1:11.92
16 1:12.36
17 1:12.38
18 1:12.45
19 1:12.66
20 1:12.97

Noelle Kaufmann
Sabrina Johnston
Luisa Nierhoff
Jamie Lee
Alexandra Gorki
Kelsey Grayson
Maddy Berkman
Isabella Mora-Castillo
Rebecca Grove
Taylor Scilufo
Danielle Sims
Samantha Tan
Kristin Cornish
Brittany Hunter
Erica Silverman
Kerry Casey
Devin Pellow
Genna MclLaughlin
Caren Guyett
Cate Sawkins

200 yd Individual Medley

2:26.20
:26.24
:26.45
:29.06
:30.06
:31.01
:31.61
:31.88
:32.77
:32.87
:32.94
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Noelle Kaufmann
Jamie Lee

Luisa Nierhoff
Maddy Berkman
Alexandra Gorki
Samantha Tan
Danielle Sims
Elizabeth Barry
Sabrina Johnston
Kelsey Grayson
Kristin Cornish

10
10
10
10
10

10
10
10
10
10

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

4/9/2010
1/30/2015
2/9/1996
12/11/1998
4/14/2000

12/5/2009
1/16/2005
1/22/2006
1/24/2004
11/24/2002

3/15/2013
3/26/2015
12/12/2014
12/11/2009
12/13/2002
1/16/2021
3/19/2004
2/14/2015
1/18/1996
3/19/2004
12/10/2004
4/11/2014
12/12/2014
2/9/1996
3/28/2008
11/18/2000
1/19/2024
3/16/2007
4/14/2000
4/9/2010

2/16/2013
12/11/2009
12/12/2014
12/12/2003

1/19/2003

4/11/2014
12/10/2004

3/17/2006

2/14/2015

1/16/2021
12/12/2014
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15
16
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:33.36
:33.74
:33.74
:33.79
:35.39
:36.10
:36.43
:36.86
:37.01
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Kerry Casey

Cate Sawkins
Erica Silverman
Kate Vitty
Rebecca Grove
Genna MclLaughlin
Taylor Scilufo
Katie O'Donnell
Ali Polhill

400 yd Individual Medley
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5:07.78
5:08.32
5:27.57
5:28.18
5:47.10
6:07.58
6:47.57

Luisa Nierhoff
Jamie Lee
Elizabeth Barry
Alexandra Gorki
Maddy Berkman
Carina Capuano
Ella Hulme

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

10
10
10
10
10
10
10

12/15/2000
3/19/2010
4/11/2008

4/6/2018
12/14/1995
4/5/2007
4/2/2004
3/8/2019
1/19/2003

1/10/2015

2/6/2010
1/22/2006
1/19/2003
1/24/2004

2/2/2024
1/13/2013
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